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WILLIAM CLOWES & SONS, LIMITED,
DUKE STREET, STAMFORD STREET,
LONDON, S.E.
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J, HENRY SCHRODER & Co.

LONDON, 9th QOctober, 1883.

AMSTERDAM, 3 months ... ... ... 1247 to 12.4%
ANTWERP ” o L Nen Keer vave 2000 o 25.52%
HAuBura ” 20.60 » 20.62

BERLIN " g Wi
FraNKFORT O/M & »

Paris ¥ 25645 » 25.50
Do. SHOTE " leess v see an 2595 | 4 9530
MARSEILLES, 3 months ... ... ... 2545 4 2550
S1. PETERSBURG # e e e . 22, 23

| VIENNA ” 12111 » 12,183

‘ TRIESTE 7z o0 e e e 12011 4 12,132
ItaLy " 25474+ 25524
Lisson 7 52 n  52%
Ororro ” 52 v 524

3 96 CoNsoLs v e wee e e 1013 to 1012

5 9% Russiax, 186 861 863
5 9% " 870 cov see + ves 853 4 86+
5 % " 1871 842 4 851
5% " I872 e e it o 841 4 842
5 9% ” 1873 863 4 861
4% o 1815 .. .. 6}« 763 exdiv.
4 9% " (N1corAr)... My & 78%
. 5 % CHARK : KREMENTSCHUG .., 85 7S NBTE
5% ” Azov AT T 85 s 87
DUNABURG-VITEPSK SHARES o SN R 68
UniTED STATES’ FUNDED, 4 9 123 v 124
" ” v 4% 9% o 116F #1173
BPANISH, 4 96 o0 ses ves ses ese 562 » = 57
4% 9% FrENCH ... .o s . .. 106} 4 1063
=

BANE oF ENGLAND RATE oF DISCOUNT ... ... 3 per cent.
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DR. SCHLIEMANN’S TROY.

Sir—Tt is well known that Dr. Schliemann in his excavations
at Troy and Mycenwm brought to light a very large quantity of
perforated objects, circular in section and variously ornamented,
generally composed of terra-cotta, but in some few instances of
marble and lead. The learned doctor is doubtful as to the use
of these whorls, ag he names them. He thinks it possible that
they may have been idols, and it has, T believe, been sugeested
that they were employed to give a twist to the thread in
spinning. Neither of these conjectures accounts for the great
number that has been found,

Now Julius Pollux (quoted by Wyttenbach in a note to
Plutarch) defines agnythes or leay(dysvfes xal as) to be the
stones which are hung from $he tliredds of the warp according
to the old manner of yweaying. His statement is Supported by
a passage in Aristotle, s 4

It seems/highlys probable that the #vhorld should be theso
agnythes. £ The large numbergwhich would be regunired for, each
piece of cloghexplains the abundance in which they occus.

Further, in Dr. Smith’s Diltionary of Antiguities (under
“Tela”) there is.a reduced copy of an Igelantic loom, taken
from an engraving“in (Olaf Olafserfs tonr in that island, in which
the threads of the \Eﬁ\) are dividefl 'into thirty or forty parcels,
to each of which a stone is suspended. These stones are appa-
rently not very dissimilar in shape and size to the whorls. Any
difference in weight would be compensated by attaching fewer
threads to each whorl. J. MARSHALL.
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J. HENRY SCHRODER & Co.

LONDON, 18th October, 1883.

AMSTERDAM, 3 months

ANTWERP "
H{AMBURG ”
BERLIN "

FRANKFORT O/M # }

Paris r
Do. HOQILS e avol Hany
MARSEILLES, 3 months .

ST. PETERSBURG #

VIENNA "

TRIESTE "

ITaLy v

LissoN "

OPORTO "

12.4
25.47}
20.57

20.58

25.42}%
25.25
25.42}
23
12,12}
12,124
25.45
511
513

3 9 CoNsoLs ...
b 9% RussiaN, 1862

5 9% ” 1870
5 9% v 1871
5 9% " 1872
5 9% " 1873
4k 9 TRTHE o ocs
4 9 " (NICOLAI)...
5 9% CHARK : KREMENTSCHUG ...
5 % " Azov
DUNABURG-VITEPSK SHARES
Un1TED STATES’ FUNDED, 4 %

" " v 4% %

SPANISH, 4 % ...
4% 96 FRENCH

1012

(o ollw oo >3l c o 3Rl o <)
(= ) (=)
Wl B OO e R0 RS N

® =3 =3
v OO0 O

=
(EEINC
e

oo

=
™o
=

1174
574
1063

BANE oF ENGLAND RATE OF DISCOUNT

to 12.41
« 25.50
» 2059
v 20.60
v 25.47%
v 2530
v 25475
v 2B
v 12.15
v 1215
v 25.50
v 52
v 52
to 1013
" 87
" 861
" 851
" 84%
7 862
" (e
" 78%
” 87
" 87
" 164
4 125
v 118%
" 578
v 1063

. 3 per.cent.
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PRIX-FIXE

MARQUE SUR CHAQUE OBJET
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SOCIETE ANONYME pu PALAIS BONNE-NOUVELLE

PRIX-FIXE
MARQUE SUR CHAQUE OBJET

Revous, REZ DE-CHAUSSEE i a wivons  PREMIER ETAGE
1 Meubles et Glaces N —\/ | 8" Ferblantere
9! Literie, Tapts, Ameublements /422 de daussee 17 4 Jl 7 \ , J 19 Bodterie de Cutsine cuivre
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68, Rue du Rendez -vous, (Place dela Nation)

Expedition en Franceeta [ Etranger
EN FRANCE CONTRE REMBOURSEMENT
Iransport, Emballage Frais et Droits

Assurance, d'Octrol, de Douane.Cam:
nionnage au depart et alarrivée et Frais

leretour d'Argent auCompte delAcheteurn.

Bl iy )

BRONZES,PENDULE S, LAMPES & SUSPENSIONS

MEUBLES, LITERIE, TAPIS
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MARQUE SUR CHAQUE OBJET

Capital Social: 1600000 fr.

Vaste et unique Etablissement :
20, Boulevard et Palais Bonne-Nouvelle

RAYONS REZDE-CHAUSSEE
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2 Literie Tapis, Ameublement s /derde dussee & 7' Frage
A Meubles de Cuisine et de Bureau
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USINE AVAPEUR
et Ateliers
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J. HENRY SCHRODER & Co.

LONDON, 23rd Qctober, 1883.
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ANTWERP " 25.45
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S e 20156
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59 u SR e e 841
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Unrrep StaTES’ FUNDED, 4 95 1243
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BaNE oF ENGLAND RATE oF DIsCOUNT

to
”
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to

12.41
25.47%
20.57

20.58

25.47%
25.30
25,474
23
12.15
12.15
25.50
52
52
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863
86}
853
843
863
76}
783
87
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153
1251
118}

574
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